गुरु धासीदास विश्वविद्यालय

केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम २००९ क्र.२५ अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय कोनी, बिलासपुर—४९५००९ (७.ग.)

दूरभाष : ०७७५२-२६०२०९, फैक्स : ०७७५२-२६०१५१ -मेल : ggv.registrar@gmail.com, वेबसाईट : www.ggu.ac.ii



Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No. 25 of 2009)

Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.)

Phone: 07752-260209, Fax: 07752-260154 E-Mail: ggv.registrar@gmail.com, Website: www.ggu.ac.in

No.2/2/Meeting Cell/2018

Bilaspur, Date: 17-04-2018

NOTIFICATION

Prof. Shailendra Kumar, Dept. of Civil Engg., was nominated as member in the Executive Council under the provision of Statute (amended) 11(1)(vii) of Central Universities Act, 2009, vide notification No. 241/Meeting Cell/2016 dated 26-09-2016.

Prof. Shailendra Kumar performing the duties of the Registrar (Acting) and there is no provision of Member Secretary, hence the membership of Prof. Shailendra Kumar is lying vacant.

Under the provision of Statute 11(1)(vii) (Amended) of Central Universities Act, 2009, the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to nominated Prof. S.S. Singh, Dept. of Forestry, as the member of Executive Council.

The term of membership shall be coterminous with the tenure of the Executive Council.

By Order,

Danistana Maria

Bilaspur, Date: 17-04-20

Endt. No 2/3 / Meeting Cell/2018

Copy to:

- 1) The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi for kind information.
- 2) The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zaffar Marg, New Delhi for kind information.
- 3) The Secretary to VC for information to HVC.
- 4) All the Honbl'e members of the Executive Council, for information.
- 5) Prof. S.S. Singh, Dept. of Forestry for information.
- 6) All Deans/Head of Departments/Officer Incharges for information.
- 7) Incharge, University website, for uploading on the website.
- 8) Office file.

Registrar (Acting)